Ultra Low Consumption Current
High PSRR 300mA CMOS Voltage
Regulator
LR6231 Series
 INTRODUCTION
The LR6231 series are a group of positive
voltage regulators manufactured by CMOS
technologies with ultra low power

 Portable Audio Video Equipments
 Ultra Low Power Microcontroller
 ORDER INFORMATION
DESIGNATOR SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
A Standard
B With Shutdown Function
Integer Output Voltage
e.g.1.8V= :1, :8
 M
F
LR6231
- Vout tolerance: 2%
Vout tolerance: 1%
Package:DFN1×1-4
Package:SOT-23-5
 MT/MA/MC/MY   Package:SOT-23-3
P/PT  Package:SOT89
1
LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD.
Ver 1.4 1/12
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
SOT-DFN1X1-4SOT25-5SOT23-3 89-3
SOT-23-5
DFN1×1-4
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Unless otherwise specified, Ta=25°C)
Note: (1) ESD testing is performed according to the respective AEC-Q100 standard
PIN NUMBER
PIN NAME FUNCTION SOT-23-3 SOT-89-3
MT MA MC MY P PT
1 2 3 3 1 2 VSS Ground
2 1 2 1 3 1 VOUT Output pin
3 3 1 2 2 3 VIN Power Input Pin